## ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Lindoniak Office

to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) (1)Eiichi KAKIHARA Name: FUJITSU LIMITED (2)Koji HONDA Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? LI Yes Of No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome M Assignment **U** Merger Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, LI Security Agreement U Change of Name Clly: Kanagawa ZIP211-8588 State: \_ ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Country: Japan Execution Date: February 15, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Li Yes 20 No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 15, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No DOCKET NO.: FUJH 15.885 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be malled: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING ₩ Enclosed 60TH\_FLOOR Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: **SUITE 6024** 08-1634 Clly: NEW YORK. State: NY ZIP:10118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Aaron B. Karas 4/8/99 Name of Person Signing **S**gnature Date No.: 18,923 Total number of pages including cor sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents Trademarks, Box Assignments Washingon, D.C. 2023 t

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634



Filed by Express Mall (Regein) No. £43662 pursuring to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

> PATENT **REEL: 9900 FRAME: 0134**

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.	FUJH	15.	885
------------	------	-----	-----

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain MAIN DISTRIBUTING FRAME	new and useful invention in :	
for which		
(check one) [K] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,  [ ] an application for a Patent of the United States was if  [ ] and given Application Serial No.	iled on	
and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED		
having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, N	<u>akahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh</u>	1i,
Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under	the said invention and the said app	_, ASSIGNEE plication:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, trans successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and into said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuation which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utilified for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derive Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limits cates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any countral extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the term AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to connot executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will comm legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said inventiawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign app do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation for said invention in all countries.	the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, as after and set over, unto the said Asterest in, to and under the said investing the said all Patents of the f; and all applications for industry models, and designs which maked States, together with the right of from said United States application of Industrial Property such application is filed, as may attend the property of countries foreign to the United States application to the said Assigned the same to the said Assigned to the said Assigne	ssigned, trans- SSIGNEE, its action, and the United States strial property by hereafter be at to file such tion under the or any other be applicable; entor's certifited States and tates, and any er evidence or SSIGNEE, its gned, and has its successors, eding, sign all and generally
Full name of sole or first inventor Elichi KAKIHARA		
Inventor's signature <u>Eiichi Kakihara</u>	Date 15/02/199	<del>y</del>
Residence Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Japan	Citizenship Japan	
Post Office Address c/o FUITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodenaka 4-	rhome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-	shi,
Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan		<del></del>
77-11 TYNTO		
Full name of second joint inventor, if any Koji HONDA	Date 15/02/199	<u> </u>
Second Inventor's signature Kepi Henda  Residence Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Japan		2
Post Office Address c/o FUJISU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-4	Citizenship Japan home Nekshara ku Kapasaki	ehi
Kanagawa, 211–8588 Japan	zanas rentaria ini rentaria	10123
Full name of third joint inventor, if any		
Third Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		

**RECORDED: 04/08/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9900 FRAME: 0135